Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Department of COMMERC United Status Palent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FO				
PATEN1	rs only			
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kevin C. Kain lan Crandall Jeffrey Charuk Reinhart Reithmeier	Name and address of receiving party(les)     Name: University Health Network     Internal Address: Heritage Building-MaRS Centre			
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No				
3. Nature of conveyance:  Execution Date(s) Oct. 25, Oct. 31 and Nov. 16, 2006   Assignment	Street Address: 101 College Street  Suite 150  City: Toronto  State: Ontario			
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: M5G 1L7			
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/148,498  Additional numbers attentions  Additional numbers	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Palent No.(s)  ached?  Yes  No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Bereskin & Parr	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 40 King Street West	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account     □ Enclosed     □ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Toronto	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>Ontario</u> Zip: <u>M5H 3Y2</u> Phone Number: (416) 364-7311	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Fax Number: _(416) 361-1398	b. Deposit Account Number 022095			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Bereskin & Parr			
9. Signature: Nowl Cryp	November 27, 2006			
Signature () Noel Courage, Reg. No. 55,613	Date Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents 5			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged

We

- (1) Kevin C. Kain,
- (2) Ian Crandall;
- (3) Jeffrey Charuk; and
- (4) Reinhart Reithmeier

whose full post office addresses are

27 CORTUEISH BLUD

M4R 1K5

- (1) 23<del>6 Silverbirch Avenue</del>, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4E 3L5
- (2) 271 Upper Highland Crescent, North York, Ontario, Canada M2P 1V4
- (3) 99 Black Creek Blvd., Toronto, Ontario, Canada M6W 2K6
- (4) 41 Olive Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M6G 1T7

do hereby confirm that we have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign to University Health Network,

whose full post office address is 101 College Street, Suite 150, Heritage Building-MaRS Centre, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5G 1L7,

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, in an invention entitled "SURFACTANTS AS MALARIAL CHLOROQUINE RESISTANCE REVERSAL AGENTS" and the patent applications described in the attached Schedule A and any patents which may issue therefrom, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of the patents and patent applications.

We agree that we will, without further consideration, but at the expense of the assignee, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain the patents and patent applications and for additions and

modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Signed at TORONTO	_this _	914	_ day of _	Nov	_, 2006
Signature of Witness-		,	Kévin C	. Kain	
Signed at Toronto, Ort	_this_	25 M	_ day of	Octobu	<u></u>
Signature of Witness			lan Cran		ndsk
Signed at Joranto, Ont.	_this _	25 H	_ day of	October	_, 2006
Signature of Witness			Jeffrey (	Charuk	<u>.</u>
Signed at Torento, Out.	_this _	3154	_ day of _	October	<u>-</u> , 2006
Signature of Witness				<b>₩</b> ₩	

PATENT REEL: 018576 FRAME: 0689 We confirm and accept the assignment of the invention and all related patent applications and patents.

Signed at // this

<u>ん</u> d

day of **MAD NEW** 006

University Health Network

Signature of Witness

By:

B.H. BARRER

Title:

DIRECTOR, TECH DEWS COMM

Date:

NW16/06.

11/27/2006 16:32 FAX

## Schedule "A"

Tile	Application No.	Filing Date
Surfactants as Malarial Chloroquine Resistance Reversal Agents	PCT/CA00/01400	November 28, 2000
Surfactants as Malarial Chloroquine Resistance Reversal Agents	EP 00981099.5	November 28, 2000
Surfactants as Malarial Chloroquine Resistance Reversal Agents	U.S. 10/148,498	November 28, 2000
Surfactants as Malarial Chloroquine Resistance Reversal Agents	IN/PCT/2002/00624/DEL	November 28, 2000
Surfactants as Malarial Chloroquine Resistance Reversal Agents	CA 2,392,741	November 28, 2000

PATENT REEL: 018576 FRAME: 0691

**RECORDED: 11/27/2006**